
TRAVEL & TOPOGRAPHY

1. Manuel Aguilar and Ian Robertson. JEWISH SPAIN. A GUIDE. 1986, Madrid, 
Altalena, second printing, pp107, black and white town plans, printed wrappers. 
Covers slightly faded, otherwise very good. Includes a preface, an introduction “The 
Jews in Spanish History”, a bibliography, a glossary, alphabetical list of towns, and a 
list of Jewish communities and organisations in Spain.        £10.00

2. James M. Anderson. SPAIN 1001 SIGHTS. AN ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND 
HISTORICAL GUIDE. 1992, London, Robert Hale, ppxxi + 349 + index, black and 
white illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.        £10.00

3. James M. Anderson and M. Sheridan Lea. PORTUGAL 1001 SIGHTS. AN 
ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL GUIDE. 1994, London, Robert Hale, ppxxii 
+ 180, black and white illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.    £10.00

4. Ruth Matilda Anderson. GALLEGAN PROVINCES OF SPAIN. PONTEVEDRA 
AND LA CORUÑA. 1939, New York, Printed by the order of the Trustees of The 
Hispanic Society of America, ppxvii + 496, hundreds of black and white 
photographic illustrations, colour frontispiece, claret cloth. Spine slightly faded, 
otherwise very good.             £75.00

5. Karl Baedeker. SPAIN AND PORTUGAL. HANDBOOK FOR TRAVELLERS. 1913, 
Leipzig, Karl Baedeker, fourth edition, ppxcviii + 594, colour folding maps, red cloth 
gilt. Spine slightly rubbed, pencil notes to the rear, otherwise very good.        £40.00

6. George Borrow. THE BIBLE IN SPAIN; OR, THE JOURNEYS, ADVENTURES, 
AND IMPRISONMENTS OF AN ENGLISHMAN IN AN ATTEMPT TO CIRCULATE 
THE SCRIPTURES IN THE PENINSULA. 1899, London, John Murray, new one 
volume edition, poxxv + 838, black and white etchings, photogravure and map, 
green cloth. Notes and glossary by Ulick Ralph Burke. Good.        £15.00

7. Ann Bridge and Susan Lowndes. THE SELECTIVE TRAVELLER IN PORTUGAL. 
1967, London, Chatto & Windus, new and revised edition, ppix + 292, black and 
white illustrations and maps, blue cloth. Very good.                   £6.00

8. Jaime del Burgo. LA AVENTURA HISPANICA DE LOS VIAJEROS 
EXTRANJEROS DEL SIGLO XIX Y LA ESPAÑA DESCONOCIDA DE CENAC 
MONCAUT. 1963, Pamplona, Editorial Gomez, pp311 + (ii), printed wrappers. Spine 
slightly browned, otherwise very good.        £25.00

9. Albert F.  Calvert. SPAIN. 1911, London, J. M. Dent & Co. Ltd., folio, ppxix + 896 
+ 28, over 1700 black and white illustrations including forty-six colour plates and a 
map frontispiece, red cloth gilt, all edges gilt. Complete in one volume. Spine slightly 
faded, front hinge slightly cracked but holding, otherwise a very nice copy.    By far 
Calvert’s most ambitious work, and a magnificent reference.           £300.00

10. [Catalogue]. VIAJEROS IMPENITENTES. MADRID VISTO POR LOS VIAJEROS 
EXTRANJEROS EN LOS SIGLOS XVII, XVIII Y XIX. 1989, Madrid, Consejeria de 
Cultura, 4to, pp98+ (iv), colour and black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. 
Spine faded, otherwise very good. The catalogue of the exhibition “Viajeros 
Impenitentes” in the Biblioteca de Azcona 22nd February to 26th March 1989, in an 
edition of 1000 copies.                          £30.00



11. José Cornélio da Silva and Gerald Luckhurst. SINTRA. A LANDSCAPE WITH 
VILLAS. 1993, Portugal, Edições Inapa, folio, third edition, pp134, beautiful colour 
photographic illustrations by António Homem Cardoso, green cloth. Very good.

             £25.00

12. José María Ferrer (Ed). VISIÓN ROMÁNTICA DE MADRID EN LOS RELATOS Y 
ESTAMPAS DE LOS VIAJEROS EXTRAJEROS DEL SIGLO XIX. 1997, Madrid, 
Editorial Viajes Illustrados, 4to, pp171, colour illustrations, printed wrappers. Small 
crease to front cover, otherwise very good.               £35.00

13. Agustín García Simón. CASTILLA Y LEÓN SEGÚN LA VISIÓN DE LOS 
VIAJEROS EXTRANJEROS SIGLOS XV-XIX. 2005, Castilla y Leon, Consejería de 
Cultura y Turismo, folio, reprint, pp382, colour and black and white illustrations, 
brown rexine spine over brown boards in dustwrapper. Very good.        £40.00

14. Carlos García-Romeral Pérez. BIO-BIBLIOGRAFÍA DE VIAJEROS POR ESPAÑA 
Y PORTUGAL (SIGLO XIX). 1999, Madrid, Ollero & Ramos, pp630, printed wrappers. 
Spine slightly faded, pencil notes throughout, otherwise very good.        £35.00

15. Alexander De Laborde. A VIEW OF SPAIN; COMPRISING A DESCRIPTIVE 
ITINERARY, OF EACH PROVINCE, AND A GENERAL STATISTICAL ACCOUNT 
OF THE COUNTRY; INCLUDING ITS POPULATION, AGRICULTURE, 
MANUFACTURES, COMMERCE, AND FINANCES, ITS GOVERNMENT, CIVIL, 
AND ECCLESIASTICAL ESTABLISHMENTS, THE STATE OF THE ARTS, 
SCIENCES, AND LITERATURE, ITS MANNERS, CUSTOMS, NATURAL HISTORY, 
&C. 1809, London, five vols, (lacks the atlas volume), ppclxxix + 386; vii + 511; vi + 
482; vii + 574; v + 398, full calf, gilt labels (one missing).      £250.00

16. John Langdon-Davies. GATHERINGS FROM CATALONIA. 1953, London, 
Cassell & Company Ltd., ppxii + 228, black and white photographic illustrations, red 
cloth. Spine faded, otherwise very good.        £10.00

17. María Antonia López-Burgos del Barrio. SANTA FE Y LA VEGA DE 
GRANADA. VIAJEROS BRITÁNICOS Y NORTEAMERICANOS EN EL SIGLO 
DIECINUEVE. SANTE FE AND THE PLAIN OF GRANADA. BRITISH AND 
AMERICAN TRAVELLERS IN THE NINETEENTH CENTURY. 1998, Santa Fe, 
Ayunamiento de Santa Fe, oblong 8vo, pp52 + (ii), colour illustrations, printed 
wrappers. Very good.        £12.00

18. M. Antonia López-Burgos. VIAJEROS INGLESES EN ANDALUCIA. VOLUMEN 
2. SIETE VIAJERAS INGLESAS EN GRANADA (1802-1872). 1996, Granada, Axares, 
pp324, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.        £40.00

19. Jesús Majada Neila. VIAJEROS ROMANTICOS EN MALAGA. 1986, Salamanca, 
Libreria Cervantes, pp218, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Inscribed 
by the author. Very good.            £30.00

20. Jesús Majada Neila (Introducción y Selección). VIAJEROS EXTRANJEROS POR 
ESPAÑA SIGLO XIX. 1996, Madrid, Confederación Española de Gremios y 
Asociaciones de Libreros, pp129 + (iv), printed wrappers. Spine slightly faded, 
otherwise very good.        £10.00



21. Jesús Majada. 500 LIBROS DE VIAJE SOBRE MÁLAGA. 2001, Málaga, 
CaligramaEdiciones, pp393, printed wrapper. Very good.        £60.00

22. Jesus Majada Neila and Juan Martin Martin. VIAJEROS EXTRANJEROS EN 
SALAMANCA (1300-1936). 1987, Salamanca, Centro de Estudios Salmantinos, pp325 
+ black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Top and bottom of spine slightly 
pulled, otherwise very good.        £20.00

23. Angus Mitchell. THE SHELL GUIDE TO SPAIN. 1992, London, Simon & 
Schuster, ppx + 341, colour and black and white illustrations and maps, printed 
wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

24. [David Mitchell]. TRAVELLERS IN SPAIN. 1990, London, Cassell, 4to, pp192, 
colour and black and white illustrations and map, blue cloth. Very good.        £20.00

25. Guy Mountfort. PORTRAIT OF A WILDERNESS. THE STORY OF THE COTO 
DOÑANA EXPEDITIONS. INTRODUCTION BY FIELD MARSHAL THE VISCOUNT 
ALANBROOKE. 1968, Newton Abbot, David & Charles, 4to, reprint, pp240, colour 
and black and white photographic illustrations, green cloth. Spine slightly faded, 
otherwise very good.        £10.00

26. Antonio Pérez Gómez. MURICA EN  LOS VIAJES POR ESPAÑA. EDICIÓN E 
INTRODUCCIÓN DE CRISTINA TORRES SUÁREZ. 1984, Murcia, Academia 
Alfonson X El Sabio, pp286 + (vi), printed wrappers. Spine slightly faded, otherwise 
very good.        £10.00

27. [Portugal]. À DESCOBERTA DE PORTUGAL. 1982, Lisboa, Reader’s Digest, 4to, 
pp552, numerous colour photographic illustrations and maps, silver rexine spine 
over blue rexine. First gathering pulled but holding, otherwise very good.        £10.00

28. Ian Robertson. LOS CURIOSOS IMPERTINENTES. VIAJEROS INGLESES POR 
ESPAÑA 1760-1855. PRÓLOGO DE MANUEL FRAGA IRIBARNE, TRADUCCIÓN 
FRANCISCO JOSÉ MAYAN. 1975, Madrid, Editora Nacional, 4to, pp373, colour and 
black and white illustrations, grey cloth in dustwrapper. Inscribed by the author. 
Dustwrapper a bit rubbed around the edges, otherwise very good.      £150.00

29. Joseph Townsend. A JOURNEY THROUGH SPAIN IN THE YEARS 1786 AND 
1787; WITH PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE AGRICULTURE, 
MANUFACTURES, COMMERCE, POPULATION, TAXES, AND REVENUE OF 
THAT COUNTRY; AND REMARKS IN PASSING THROUGH A PART OF FRANCE. 
1792, London, printed for C. Dilly, in the poultry, three volumes, second edition with 
additions and corrections, ppvii + 402 + (v); iv + 443 + (viii); iv + 356 + x(ii), black and 
white map and nine engraved illustrations, full contemporary speckled calf, red 
labels in compartments. Spines rubbed, one label missing, one hinge slightly 
cracked, otherwise very good. Foulché-Delbosc 192.B.      £750.00

30. Joseph Townsend. VIAJE POR ESPAÑA EN LA EPOCA DE CARLOS III (1786-
1787). PRÓLOGO IAN ROBERTSON, TRADUCIDO POR JAVIER PORTUS. 1988, 
Madrid, Turner, pp454, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. The first 
edition in Spanish. Very good.             £30.00



ART, ARCHITECTURE AND ARCHAEOLOGY

31. J. de Alarcão. ROMAN PORTUGAL. 1988, England, Aris & Phillips Ltd., 4to, two 
volumes in four parts, complete, pp(viii) + 148; ix + 87 + black and white folding 
maps and illustrations; (ix) + 89 - 142 + black and white folding maps and 
illustrations; (vi) + 143 - 216 + black and white folding maps and illustrations; black 
and white maps, plans, drawings, printed wrappers. Very good.        £80.00

32. [Archaeological Guide]. ROTEIROS DA ARQUEOLOGIA PORTUGUESA. 1. 
LISBOA E ARREDORES. 2. RUÍNAS DE CONIMBRIGA. 3. MIRÓBRIGA. GUIDES 
ARCHÉOLOGIQUES. 1986, Instituto Português dos Património Cultural 
Departmento de Arqueologia, three parts, pp64; 83; 56, colour and black and white 
illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.        £15.00

33. Silvana Bessone (Curator). THE NATIONAL COACH  MUSEUM, LISBON. 1993, 
Lisbon, 4to, pp126 + (ii), colour photographic illustrations, printed wrappers. Very 
good.               £20.00

34. Antonio Bonet Correa. ARTES Y ARTISTAS. IGLESIAS MADRILEÑAS DEL 
SIGLOS XVII. 1961, Madrid, Instituto Diego Velazquez, del Consejo Superior de 
Investigaciones Cientificas, pp55, black and white photographic illustrations, printed 
boards. Top of spine pulled, otherwise very good.        £20.00

35. John Bury. JUAN DE HERRERA Y EL ESCORIAL. 1994, Madrid, Patrimonio 
Nacional, pp102, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Spine slightly 
faded, otherwise very good.        £10.00

36. J. B. Bury. OFFPRINT FROM THE JOURNAL OF THE WARBURG AND 
COURTAULD INSTITUTES. VOLUME XXXIX, 1976. THE STYLISTIC TERM 
‘PLATERESQUE’. 1976, printed by The Trinity Press, 4to, pp199-230, printed 
wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

37. [Catalogue]. OS DESCOBRIMENTOS PORTUGUESES E A EUROPA DO 
RENASCIMENTO. XVII EXPOSIÇÃO EUROPEIA DE ARTE, CIÉNCIA E CULTURA. 
1983, Lisboa, Presidência do Conselho de Ministros, two volumes, 4to, pp315; 311, 
black and white and colour illustrations, printed wrappers. Spines slightly creased, 
otherwise very good.        £50.00

38. [Catalogue]. MUSEU MONOGRÁFICO DE CONIMBRIGA. COLECÇÕES. 1994, 
Lisboa, Instituto Português de Museus, 4to, pp180, colour and black and white 
illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.        £20.00

39. [Catalogue]. DESSIN LA COLLECTION DU MNAA. MUSEU NACIONAL DE 
ARTE ANTIGUA. 1994, Lisboa, Electa, 4to, pp207, colour and black and white 
illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.        £25.00

40. [Catálogo]. HOSPITAL REAL DE TODOS-OS-SANTOS SÉCULOS XV A XVIII. 
1993, Lisbon, Museu Rafael Bordalo Pinheiro, folio, pp104, colour and black and 
white illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.        £20.00

41. [Catalogue]. GOYA. EN LAS COLECCIONES MADRILEÑAS. MUSEO DEL 
PRADO ABRIL-JUNIO 1983. 1983, Madrid, Amigos del Museo del Prado, 4to, pp240, 
colour and black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.        £15.00



42. [Catalogue]. TESOROS DE LAS COLECCIONES PARTICULARES 
MADRILEÑAS: PINTURA DESDE EL SIGLO XV A GOYA. 1987, Madrid, Real 
Academia de Bellas Artes de San Fernando, 4to, pp151, colour illustrations, printed 
wrappers. Very good.        £15.00

43. [Catalogue]. SUBTERRANEAN LISBON. MUSEU NACIONAL DE 
ARQUEOLOGIA. 1994, Lisboa, Institute Camões and Expo 98, folio, pp278, colour 
and black and white illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.        £30.00

44. Manuel Chamos Lamas. ARTES Y ARTISTAS. LA ARQUITECTURA BARROCA 
EN GALICIA. 1955, Madrid, Instituto Diego Velazquez, del Consejo Superior de 
Investigaciones Cientificas, pp42, black and white photographic illlustrations, printed 
boards. Spine repaired, otherwise good.               £25.00

45. Fernando Chueca Goitia. HISTORIA DE LA ARQUITECTURA ESPAÑOLA. 
EDAD ANTIGUA Y EDAD MEDIA. 1965, Madrid, Dossat, 4to, ppxxii + 734, black and 
white illustrations, some photographic, grey cloth. Cloth slightly soiled, otherwise 
very good.        £75.00

46. Marcel Durliat. L’ART ROMAN EN ESPAGNE. 1962, Paris, Braun & Cie, folio, 
pp248, black and white photographic illustrations by Jean Dieuzaide, claret cloth gilt. 
Spine slightly faded, otherwise very good.              £25.00

47. Carlos Flores. ARQUITECTURA POPULAR ESPAÑOLA. 1973, Madrid, Aguilar, 
five volumes, folio, ppxxiii + 429; 545; 557; 404; 447, nearly six hundred colour and 
black and white photographic illustrations and maps, brown cloth. Spines very 
slightly faded, otherwise very good. Magnificently illustrated reference.          £500.00

48. José-Augusto França y José Luis Morales y Marín y Wifredo Rincón García. 
SUMMA ARTIS. HISTORIA GENERAL DEL ARTE. VOL. XXX. ARTE PORTUGUÉS. 
1986, Madrid, Espasa-Calpe, 4to, pp715 + (i), colour and black and white illustrations, 
blue decorative cloth. Slight foxing on endpapers, otherwise very good.        £30.00

49. Agustín García Simón. LA TRADICIÓN HOSPEDERA EN LOS MONASTERIOS 
DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN. 1996, Valladolid, Clunia Ediciones, folio, fourth edition, 
pp142, colour photographic illustrations by Santos Cid, tan boards in dustwrapper. 
Very good.               £20.00

50. Kurt Hielscher. DAS UNBEKANNTE SPANIEN. BAUKUNST. LANDSCHAFT 
VOLKSLEBEN. 1922, Berlin, Verlag Ernst Wasmuth, folio, reprint, ppxxiii + 304, very 
high quality black and white photographic illustrations and map, brown cloth. Spine 
slightly faded, otherwise very good.               £45.00

51. [Instituto Português dos Património Cultural]. MUSEU NACIONAL DE 
ARQUEOLOGIA E ETNOLGIA. PORTUGAL FROM ITS ORIGINS THROUGH THE 
ROMAN ERA. 1989, Lisboa, Instituto Português dos Património Cultural, pp102, 
black and white and colour illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

52. Jay A. Levenson (Editor). THE AGE OF THE BAROQUE IN PORTUGAL. 7 
November 1993 - 6 February 1994, Washington, National Gallery of Art, 4to, pp303, 
colour and black and white illustrations, black cloth. Very good.        £20.00



53. Eduardo Mencos. SPAIN IN LIGHT AND SHADOW. 2007, London, Frances 
Lincoln Limited, folio, pp144, many beautiful colour photographic illustrations and 
map, lilac cloth in dustwrapper. Very good.        £20.00

54. Julio Porres Martín-Cleto, Gonzalo Payo, Jesús Carrobles Santos, Fernando 
Jiménez de Gregorio, Santiago Palomero Plaza, Félix del Valle y Díaz, Javier 
Krahe, Juan Pedro Hernández Moltó and Antonio Pau Pedrón. TOLEDO. LA 
CIUDAD Y EL TERRITORIO DE LAS TRES CULTURAS. 2003, Spain, Lunwerg 
Editores, folio, pp347, colour and black and white illustrations, black boards in 
dustwrapper. Very good.        £40.00

55. [Portuguese Archaeology]. ARQUEOLOGIA NO VALE DO TEJO. 1987, Instituto 
Português dos Património Cultural Departmento de Arqueologia, 4to, pp95, colour 
and black and white illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

56. [Portuguese Archaeology]. A GUIDE TO THE MEGALITHIC MONUMENTS OF 
THE ÉVORA REGION. ROTEITO DO MEGALITISMO DE ÉVORA. 1992,  Évora, 
Câmara Municipal, pp47, black and white and colour illustrations, printed wrappers. 
Very good.          £5.00

57. [Portuguese Archaeology]. THE AUGUSTAN WALL OF CONÍMBRIGA. 
1991,Portugal, pp43, colour and black and white illustrations and maps, printed 
wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

58. [Portuguese Archaeology]. TESOUROS DA ARQUEOLOGIA PORTUGUESA. 
1980, Lisboa, No Museu Nacional de Arqueologia e Etnologia, pp20, colour 
illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.          £5.00

59. [Portuguese National Monuments]. PATRIMÓNIO. ARQUITECTÓNICO E 
ARQUEOLÓGICO CLASSIFICADO. 1993, Lisboa, IPPAR, three volumes, small 4to, 
ppxxxi + 31 + 32 + 95 + 48 + 31 + 64 + 79 + 47 + index; 79 + 79 + 159 + 79 + 143 + 
index; 111 + 48 + 95 + 63 + 95 + xxxv-lxxx + index, numerous colour and black and 
white plans, maps and illustrations, some photographic, white pictorial boards.  
Very good. Beautifully illustrated and exhaustive work.      £200.00 

60. [República Portuguesa. Ministério das Obras Públicas, Transportes e  
Comunicações]. BOLETIM DA DIRECÇÃO-GERAL DOS EDIFÍCIOS E 
MONUMENTOS NACIONAIS. POUSADA DE SANTA MARINHA GUIMARÃES. 
No. 130. 1985, República Portuguesa. Ministério das Obras Públicas, Transportes e  
Comunicações, 4to, pp58 + black and white folding plans and colour and black and 
white illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.        £40.00

61. [República Portuguesa. Ministério do Equipamento Social]. BOLETIM DA 
DIRECÇÃO-GERAL DOS EDIFÍCIOS E MONUMENTOS NACIONAIS. POUSADA 
DE PALMELA. NO.129. 1984, República Portuguesa. Ministério do Equipamento 
Social, 4to, pp53 + black and white illustrations, some folding, some photographic, 
printed wrappers. Very good.        £40.00

62. [República Portuguesa. Ministério das Obras Publicas]. BOLETIM DA 
DIRECÇÃO-GERAL DOS EDIFÍCIOS E MONUMENTOS NACIONAIS. CASTELO DE 
ÓBIDOS. No.68-69. Junho e Setembro de 1952, República Portuguesa. Ministério das 
Obras Publicas, 4to, pp31 + black and white illustrations, some folding, some 
photographic, printed wrappers. Very good.        £40.00



63. Valentin de Sambricio. ARTES Y ARTISTAS. JOSE DEL CASTILLO. 1958, Madrid, 
Instituto Diego Velazquez, del Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Cientificas, pp42, 
black and white photographic illustrations, printed wrappers. Small tear to base of 
spine, otherwise very good.              £18.00

64. Robert C. Smith. A TALHA EM PORTUGAL. 1962, Lisboa, Livros Horizonte, 
folio, pp198 + 148 black and white photographic illustrations, colour and black and 
white illustrations, red embossed morocco. Very good. Exhaustive work on wood 
carving, gilding and polychrome.      £120.00

65. Robert C. Smith. NICOLAU NASONI 1691-1773. 1973, Livros Horizonte, pp101 + 
(i), black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.               £10.00

66. Robert C. Smith. O PALÁCIO DE S. JOÃO NOVO. No date, circa 1975, pp31, 
black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Good.          £5.00

67. Anne de Stoop. PALAIS ET MANOIRS PORTUGAIS. LE MINHO 1. 1995, Paris, 
Civilização, folio, pp296, colour photographic illustrations, blue cloth in 
dustwrapper. Very good. Beautifully photographed.        £50.00

68. Clara Vaz Pinto. COLCHAS DE CASTELO BRANCO. 1993, Portugal, Instituto 
Portugus de Museus, folio, pp135, colour illustrations, white mottled cloth in 
dustwrapper. Number 8652 of 9000. Very good. A fine work on embroidered 
bedspreads.         £75.00

69. [Wildenstein Catalogue]. A LOAN EXHIBITION. RICHARD FORD IN SPAIN, 
IN AID OF THE NATIONAL ART-COLLECTIONS FUND. INTRODUCTION BY 
DENYS SUTTON CATALOGUE BY BRINSLEY FORD. 5TH JUNE-12TH JULY, 1974. 
1974, London, Wildenstein, 4to, pp90 + black and white illustrations, some text on 
blue paper, printed wrappers. Very good.        £20.00

70. D. B. Wyndham. THE WORLD OF GOYA. 1968, London, Michael Joseph, 4to, 
pp256, colour and black and white illustrations, grey cloth. Spine slightly faded, 
otherwise very good.        £15.00

PENINSULA WARS

71. David Buttery. WELLINGTON AGAINST MASSENA. THE THIRD INVASION 
OF PORTUGAL 1810-1811. 2007, South Yorkshire, Pen & Sword Military, ppxv + 224, 
black and white illustrations and maps, black cloth in dustwrapper. Lower corner of 
book crumped, otherwise very good.               £15.00

72. David G. Chandler (Ed). NAPOLEON’S MARSHALLS. 1987, London, 
Weidenfeld and Nicholson, small 4to, ppxxiii + 560, black and white illustrations and 
maps, black cloth in dustwrapper. Very good.        £16.00

73. Guy Dempsey. ALBUERA 1811. THE BLOODIEST BATTLE OF THE 
PENINSULAR WAR. FOREWORD BY DONALD E. GRAVES. 2007, London, 
Greenhill Books, folio, proof copy, pp336, black and white maps, printed wrappers, 
spiral bound. Very good.        £35.00



74. George Robert Gleig. THE SUBALTERN A CHRONICLE OF THE 
PENINSULAR WAR. EDITED, AND WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY IAN C. 
ROBERTSON. 2001, South Yorkshire, Leo Cooper, reprint, ppxviii + 190, black and 
white illustrations and maps, red cloth in dustwrapper. Very good.        £20.00

75. Benjamin Harris. RECUERDOS DE ESTE FUSILERO. INTRODUCCIÓN Y 
EPÍLOGO DE IAN ROBERTSON, TRADUCCIÓN DE ANTONIO IRIARTE. 2008, 
Barcelona, Reino de Redonda, pp361, colour and black and white illustrations, green 
boards. Very good.        £15.00

76. Jean-Claude Lorblanchès. LES SOLDATS DE NAPOLEON EN ESPAGNE ET AU 
PORTUGAL 1807-1814. 2007, Paris, L’Harmattan, pp539, black and white maps, 
printed wrappers. Very good.        £20.00

77. Ian Robertson. A COMMANDING PRESENCE. WELLINGTON IN THE 
PENINSULA, 1808 -1814 LOGISTICS. STRATEGY. SURVIVAL. 2008, Gloucestershire, 
Spellmount, pp448, black and white photographic illustrations black cloth in 
dustwrapper. New.        £30.00

SPANISH CIVIL WAR

78. [Association of Writers for Intellectual Liberty]. IN DEFENCE OF FREEDOM. 
WRITERS DECLARE AGAINST FASCISM. QUEEN’S HALL JUNE 8TH, 1938. 1938, 
London, Association of Writers for Intellectual Liberty, 4to, pp7 + (i), colour printed 
wrappers designed by McKnight Kauffer. Loosely inserted is a contemporary 
subscription application form for “Intellectual Liberty”and a ticket for a public 
meeting of the London Labour Party April 14th 1937 - speakers including Mr. 
Norman Thomas, Rt. Hon. C. R. Attlee and Sir Stafford Cripps. Scarce. Very good.

          £150.00

79. W. H. Auden. SPAIN. 1937, London, Faber and Faber, first edition, pp12, red 
wrappers. Unusually good copy.        £75.00

80. R. M. Blinkhorn (Ed). EUROPEAN STUDIES REVIEW. VOLUME 9, NUMBER 1, 
MODERN SPAIN. 1979, Surrey, Sage Publications Ltd., pp(iv) + 156, printed 
wrappers. Spine slightly faded, otherwise very good. Includes several articles 
relating to the Civil War by Paul Preston, Angel Vinas, Glyn Stone etc.               £15.00

81. Pierre Broué and Emile Témime. THE REVOLUTION AND THE CIVIL WAR IN 
SPAIN. TRANSLATED BY TONY WHITE. 1972, London, Faber and Faber, first 
English edition, pp591, black and white illustrations and map, red cloth. Very good.

       £40.00

82. [Condor Legion]. SONDERHEFT DIE WEHRMACHT. WIR KÄMPFTEN IN 
SPANIEN. MÄNNER DER DEUTSCHEN LEGION CONDOR BERICHTEN VON 
IHREN ERLEBNISSEN AUF DEN SPANISCHEN KRIEGSSCHAUPLATZ. 1935, 30th 
May issue, folio, pp48, black and white illustrations, printed pictorial wrappers, 
scarce. Spine slightly rubbed, corners and edges a little chafed, otherwise good.

     £100.00

83. Gabriel Jackson. THE SPANISH REPUBLIC AND THE CIVIL WAR 1931-1939. 
1965, Princetown, University Press, ppxiii + 578, black and white maps, tan cloth, 
black label. Very good.              £18.00



84. Isle Krahl; Siegfried Quandt. GUERNICA. ÜBERLEGUNGEN, BORSCHLÄGE, 
MATERIALIEN ZUM FÄCHERÜBERGREIFENDEN UNTERRICHT (BILDENDE 
KUNST - GESCHICHTE/POLITIK). SCHRIFTENREIHE ZUR GESCHICHTE UND 
POLITISCHEN BILDUNG. 1964, Düsseldorf, A. Henn Verlag, colour and black and 
white cards in printed folder. Very good.               £15.00

85. Paul Preston. FRANCO. A BIOGRAPHY. 1993, London, HarperCollins, ppxxi + 
1002, black and white photographic illustrations, black cloth. Very good.           £15.00 

86. Glyn A. Stone. SPAIN, PORTUGAL AND THE GREAT POWERS, 1931-1941. 
2005, Hampshire, Palgrave Macmillan, ppxiii + 316, black and white maps, printed 
wrappers. Very good.        £10.00

HISTORY

87. Miguel Ángel Zalama y Paul Vandenbroeck (Directors). FELIPE I EL 
HERMOSO. LA BELLEZA Y LA LOCURA. 2006, Madrid, Fernando Villeverde 
Ediciones, 4to, pp302 + (i), colour illustrations, printed wrappers. Very good.    £40.00

88. [Anglo-Portuguese]. REVISTA DE ESTUDOS ANGLO-PORTUGUESES. 
NÚMERO 15. 2006, Lisboa, Fundação para a Ciência e a Tecnologia Centro de 
Estudos Anglo-Portugueses, pp328, printed wrappers. Very good.        £15.00

89. H. Butler Clarke. MODERN SPAIN 1815-1898. WITH A MEMOIR BY REV. W. H. 
HUTTON. 1906, Cambridge, University Press, ppxxvi + 510, colour folding map to 
the rear, green cloth. Very good.               £10.00

90. Alonso de Contreras. VIDA DE ESTE CAPITÁN. PRÓLOGOS DE ARTURO 
PÉREZ-REVERTE Y JOSÉ ORTEGA Y GASSET. 2008, Barcelona, Reino de Redonda, 
pp307, black and white map, green boards. Very good.        £15.00

91. Marcelin Defourneaux. PABLO DE OLAVIDE OU L’AFRANCESADO (1725-
1803). 1959, Paris, Presses Universitaires de France, 4to, ppxi + 500, black and white 
frontispiece, printed wrappers. Spine slightly browned and rubbed, otherwise very 
good.        £45.00

92. John Delaforce. ANGLICANS ABROAD. THE HISTORY OF THE CHAPLAINCY 
AND CHURCH OF ST. JAMES AT OPORTO. 1982, London, SPCK, ppxviii + 140 + (i), 
black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Spine slightly faded, otherwise very 
good.                   £8.00

93. Paula de Demerson. MARÍA FRANCISCA DE SALES PORTOCARRERO 
(CONDESA DEL MONTIJO)  UNA FIGURA DE LA ILUSTRACION. 1975, Madrid, 
Editora Nacional, pp433, printed wrappers. Spine slightly faded and creased, 
otherwise very good.        £10.00

94. J. H. Elliott. IMPERIAL SPAIN 1469-1716. 1963, London, Edward Arnold Ltd., 
ppvii + 411, black and white maps, purple cloth, red label. Spine faded, otherwise 
very good.        £10.00

95. J. H. Elliott. SPAIN AND ITS WORLD 1500-1700. SELECTED ESSAYS. 1989, New 
Haven, Yale University Press, ppxvi + 295, black and white photographic 
illustrations, black cloth. Very good.               £10.00



96. Stephen Fisher (Ed). LISBON AS A PORT TOWN, THE BRITISH SEAMAN AND 
OTHER MARITIME THEMES. EXETER MARITIME STUDIES. NO.2. 1988, Exeter, 
University Publications, ppvi + 143, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. 
Very good.                   £8.00

97. Rodney Gallop. A BOOK OF THE BASQUES. 1930, London, Macmillan and Co., 
Limited, ppxii + 294, black and white photographs and illustrations by the author, 
drawings and a map by Marjorie Gallop, blue cloth. Spine faded, otherwise good.

              £45.00

98. José Hermano Saraiva. PORTUGAL: A COMPANION HISTORY. EDITED AND 
EXPANDED BY IAN ROBERTSON AND L. C. TAYLOR. 1997, Manchester, Carcanet, 
ppxv + 222, black and white illustrations and maps, black cloth in dustwrapper. Very 
good.               £10.00

99. David Howarth. THE INVENTION OF SPAIN. CULTURAL RELATIONS 
BETWEEN BRITAIN AND SPAIN, 1770-1870. 2007, Manchester, University Press, 
ppxvii + 244, black and white photographic illustrations, blue cloth in dustwrapper. 
Very good.        £30.00

100. Martin Hume. MODERN SPAIN. WITH A SUPPLEMENTARY CHAPTER ON 
MODERN SPAIN FROM 1898 TO 1918 BY J. R. CAREY. 1923, London, T. Fisher 
Unwin Ltd., third edition, ppxxviii + 598, black and white illustrations, red cloth. 
Spine slightly faded, otherwise very good.        £10.00

101. [Journal]. JOURNAL OF CONTEMPORARY HISTORY. NATIONALISM AND 
SEPARATISM. VOL 6, NUMBER 1. 1971, Wisconsin, The Institute of Contemporary 
History, pp196, printed wrappers. Spine slightly rubbed, otherwise very good. 
Contains an article on “Catalan and BasqueNationalism” by StanleyPayne.         £8.00

102. Henry Kamen. SPAIN 1469-1714. A SOCIETY OF CONFLICT. 1986, London, 
Longman,  third impression, ppxiv + 305, printed wrappers. Very good.          £6.00

103. John Langdon-Davies. DANCING CATALANS. 1929, London, Jonathan Cape, 
pp220, green cloth. Spine browned and chipped, covers faded, else good.        £15.00

104. Peter Linehan. LA CARRERA DEL OBISPO ABRIL DE URGIL: LA IGLESIA 
ESPAÑOLA EN EL SIGLO XIII. 1972-1973, Barcelona, Anuario de Estudios 
Medievales, pp143-197 + (ii), printed wrappers. Very good.        £10.00

105. Vicente Llorens. LIBERALES Y ROMÁNTICOS. UNA EMIGRACIÓN 
ESPAÑOLA EN INGLATERRA (1823-1834). 1968, Madrid, Editorial Castilia, second 
edition, pp453, black and white illustrations, tan cloth. Spine slightly faded, otherwise 
very good.        £20.00

106. Carmen Martin Gaite. EL PROCESO DE MACANAZ. HISTORIA DE UN 
EMPAPELAMIENTO. 1970, Madrid, Editorial Maneda y Credito, 4to, ppxx + 404, 
black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. Spine slightly browned, otherwise 
very good.        £35.00

107. Carmen Martin Gaite. USOS AMOROSOS DEL DIECIOCHO EN ESPAÑA. 1972, 
Madrid, Siglo Veintuno de España Editores Sa, ppxxii + 273, black and white 
illustrations, printed wrappers. Spine slightly creased, otherwise very good.     £30.00



108. R. Menéndez Pidal. LA ESPAÑA DEL CID. 1956, Madrid, Espasa-Calpe, two 
volumes, quinta edición, ppxv + 544; 547 - 1019 + colour folding maps, black and 
white illustrations by Pedro Muguruza, printed wrappers. Obras Completas 
volumes VI and VII. Spines browned, spine of volume one cracked but holding, 
otherwise good.      £120.00

109. J. C. J. Metford. BRITISH CONTRIBUTIONS TO SPANISH AND SPANISH-
AMERICAN STUDIES. 1950, London, published for The British Council  by 
Longmans, Green and Co., pp86, black and white photographic illustrations, printed  
wrappers. Spine and edges browned, some pencil notes throughout, otherwise very 
good.          £6.00

110. Manuel Milá y Fontanals. DE LOS TROVADORES EN ESPAÑA. EDICIÓN 
PREPARADA POR C. MARTÍNEZ Y F. R. MANRIQUE. 1966, Barcelona, Graphic 
Andros, facsimile reprint, pp503, printed wrappers. Spine slightly faded, otherwise 
very good.        £25.00

111. Rocío Plaza Orellana. BAILES DE ANDALUCÍA EN LONDRES Y PARÍS (1830-
1850). 2005, Spain, Arambel Editores, pp267, colour illustrations, printed wrappers. 
Very good.               £20.00

112. Porfirio Sanz Camañes (Coordinador). LA MONARQUÍA HISPÁNICA EN 
TIEMPOS DEL QUIJOTE. 2005, Madrid, Sílex Ediciones, pp684, black and white 
illustrations and map, printed wrappers. Inscribed by the author. Very good.   £50.00

113. Ma. Begoña Villar García (coordinadora). LA EMIGRACIÓN IRLANDESA EN 
EL SIGLO XVIII. 2000, Málaga, Universidad de Málaga, pp289, printed wrappers. 
Very good.        £15.00

LITERATURE

114. Julio Caro Baroja. ENSAYO SOBRE LA LITERATURA DE CORDEL. 1969, 
Madrid, Revista de Occidente, pp442, black and white illustrations, printed wrappers. 
Spine slightly browned, otherwise very good.        £25.00

115. [Cervantes]. DON QUIXOTE. 1930, London, Librairie Hachette, 4to, pp72, 
colour illustrations by Felix Lorioux, green cloth spine over pictorial boards. Spine 
slightly faded, boards rubbed and bumped, otherwise very good. Charmingly 
illustrated, this is the London edition of the French, children’s version, with the text 
in English.               £75.00

116. William J. Entwistle. THE SPANISH LANGUAGE TOGETHER WITH 
PORTUGUESE, CATALAN AND BASQUE. 1936, London, Faber & Faber Limited, 
ppvi + 367, black and white map frontispiece, tan cloth. Spine slightly faded, 
otherwise very good.        £15.00



117. [Maggs Bros. Catalogue]. BOOKS PRINTED IN SPAIN AND SPANISH BOOKS 
PRINTED IN OTHER COUNTRIES. NO. 495. 1927, London, Maggs Bros., 4to, ppxv + 
869 + (vii), printed wrappers. Spine creased, front hinge slightly split, otherwise very 
good. Magnificent catalogue running to 1358 items, “Messrs. Maggs are fortunate in 
having gathered together so rich and varied a selection of rare Spanish books. 
Never before in England has a catalogue of Spanish books of such varied interest 
been offered for sale, or compiled within the covers of any one publication…”

              £75.00

118. Alexander A. Parker. LITERATURE AND THE  DELINQUENT. THE 
PICARESQUE NOVEL IN SPAIN AND EUROPE 1599-1753. 1967, Edinburgh, 
University Press, ppx + 195, black and white illustrations, brown cloth spine, pictorial 
boards. Very good.        £15.00

WINE

119. Sarah Bradford. THE STORY OF PORT. THE ENGLISHMAN’S WINE. 1978, 
London, Christie’s Wine Publications, new and revised edition, pp157, black and 
white illustrations and maps, printed wrappers. Very good.        £10.00

120. Rupert Croft-Cooke. MADEIRA. 1961, London, Putnam & Company, pp224, 
green cloth.~Spine slightly faded, otherwise very good.                  £6.00

121. Hubrecht Duijker. THE WINE ATLAS OF SPAIN AND TRAVELLER’S GUIDE 
TO THE VINEYARDS. 1992, London, Mitchell Beazley, folio, pp240, colour 
photographic illustrations and maps, black cloth in dustwrapper. Very good.   £20.00

122. Alex Liddell. PORT WINE QUINTAS OF THE DOURO. 1992, London, 
Sotheby’s Publications, 4to, pp232, colour photographic illustrations by Janet Price 
and black and white maps, blue cloth. Very good.        £20.00

123. Jan Read. THE WINES OF SPAIN AND PORTUGAL. 1973, London, Faber and 
Faber, pp280, black and white illustrations and maps, red cloth, black label. Very 
good.        £10.00

124. George Robertson. PORT. 1978, London, Faber and Faber, pp188, black and 
white illustrations and map, claret cloth. Very good.          £6.00


